SM8S Series
P. 1
Working Voltage: 10 to 48 V
Peak Pulse Power: 6600 W
●
●
●
●

er
  (
W
)
Recommended Mounting Pad Layout
11.0
9.5
15.8
3.5
3.0
3.3
SM8S Series
P. 3
Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
SM8S10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 15 250 10 388 17.0
SM8S11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 10 150 11 363 18.2
SM8S12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 10 150 12 332 19.9
SM8S13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 10 150 13 307 21.5
SM8S14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 10 150 14 284 23.2
SM8S15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 10 150 15 270 24.4
SM8S16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 10 150 16 254 26.0
SM8S17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 10 150 17 239 27.6
SM8S18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 10 150 18 226 29.2
SM8S20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 10 150 20 204 32.4
SM8S22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 10 150 22 186 35.5
SM8S24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 10 150 24 170 38.9
SM8S26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 10 150 26 157 42.1
SM8S28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 10 150 28 145 45.4
SM8S30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 10 150 30 136 48.4
SM8S33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 10 150 33 124 53.3
SM8S36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 10 150 36 114 58.1
SM8S40A 44.4 49.1 5.0 10 150 40 102 64.5
SM8S43A 47.8 52.8 5.0 10 150 43 95.1 69.4
SM8S48A 53.3 58.9 5.0 10 150 48 85.2 77.4
1.Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000uS waveform
NOTE:
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Part Number